the future. In the opinion of management, all material adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of the transactions that can be factually
supported within the SEC regulations covering the preparation of unaudited pro forma financial statements have been made.

The unaudited pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the separate historical consolidated financial statements and
accompanying notes which are incorporated by reference into the proxy statement/prospectus dated March 2, 2006 and the combined financial
statements and accompanying notes of the Starwood portfolio to be acquired in the transactions which are included elsewhere in this supplement
to the proxy statement/prospectus.

S-12

Edgar Filing: HOST MARRIOTT CORP/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

HOST MARRIOTT CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2005

(IN MILLIONS)

A B C D E F G

Host

Historical

Balance
Sheet

Starwood
Portfolio
Historical

Starwood

Portfolio

Adjustments

European
Joint

Venture

Host

Pro
Forma

For Starwood
Acquisition

Convertible
Subordinated
Debentures�
Conversion

2006
Dispositions

Other

Financing

Host

Pro Forma

Balance

Sheet
ASSETS
Property and equipment, net $ 7,434 $ 2,328 $ 1,517 $ (634) $ 10,645 $ �  $ (210) $ �  $ 10,435
Assets held for sale 73 �  �  �  73 �  (73) �  �
Goodwill �  500 (500) �  �  �  �  �  �
Due from managers 41 26 (16) �  51 �  �  �  51
Investments in affiliates 41 �  �  73 114 (17) �  �  97
Deferred financing costs 63 �  3 �  66 (8) �  �  58
Furniture, fixtures and equipment replacement
fund 143 �  �  �  143 �  �  �  143
Other 157 10 (10) �  157 �  �  �  157
Restricted cash 109 9 (9) �  109 �  �  �  109
Cash and cash equivalents 184 �  (1,353) 561 (608) (2) 670 96 156

Total assets $ 8,245 $ 2,873 $ (368) $ �  $ 10,750 $ (27) $ 387 $ 96 $ 11,206

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Debt
Senior notes $ 3,050 $ 598 $ (598) $ �  $ 3,050 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 3,050
Mortgage debt 1,823 405 (290) �  1,938 �  �  116 2,054
Convertible subordinated debentures 387 �  �  �  387 (387) �  �  �
Other 110 �  125 �  235 �  �  (20) 215

Total debt (H) 5,370 1,003 (763) �  5,610 (387) �  96 5,319
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 165 �  �  �  165 (2) �  �  163
Other 148 82 (82) �  148 �  �  �  148

Total liabilities 5,683 1,085 (845) �  5,923 (389) �  96 5,630

Minority interest of Host LP 119 �  54 �  173 �  �  21 194
Minority interest of outside partners 26 �  �  �  26 �  �  �  26
Stockholders� equity 2,417 1,788 423 �  4,628 362 387 (21) 5,356

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 8,245 $ 2,873 $ (368) $ �  $ 10,750 $ (27) $ 387 $ 96 $ 11,206

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheets.

S-13

Edgar Filing: HOST MARRIOTT CORP/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

HOST MARRIOTT CORPORATION

SUPPLEMENTAL UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

ASSUMING THE CLOSING ON 30 STARWOOD HOTELS (I)

DECEMBER 31, 2005

(IN MILLIONS)

I

Host Pro Forma
Balance Sheet
with entire
Starwood
Portfolio

Less: European
Joint

Venture

Host Pro Forma
Balance
Sheet,

excluding
deferred
hotels

ASSETS
Property and equipment, net $ 10,435 $ 60 $ 10,495
Due from managers 51 �  51
Investments in affiliates 97 (73) 24
Deferred financing costs 58 �  58
Furniture, fixtures and equipment replacement fund 143 �  143
Other 157 �  157
Restricted cash 109 �  109
Cash and cash equivalents 156 13 169

Total assets $ 11,206 $ �  $ 11,206

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Debt
Senior notes $ 3,050 $ �  $ 3,050
Mortgage debt 2,054 �  2,054
Other 215 �  215

Total debt (H) 5,319 �  5,319
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 163 �  163
Other 148 �  148

Total liabilities 5,630 �  5,630
Minority interest of Host LP 194 �  194
Minority interest of outside partners 26 �  26
Stockholders� equity 5,356 �  5,356

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 11,206 $ �  $ 11,206

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheets.

S-14

Edgar Filing: HOST MARRIOTT CORP/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 23

[…]

The Westin Europa & Regina, is expected to close by June 15, 2006. However, because the closing of these properties is subject to certain
terms and conditions that could delay or prevent their acquisition, this adjustment reflects the exclusion of the five European hotels.
Accordingly, we have eliminated the $73 million that represents our investment in the joint venture and increased cash and property and
equipment by $13 million and $60 million, respectively, to reflect the cash and the Sheraton Warsaw Hotel & Towers that would not be
contributed to the joint venture.

S-16

Edgar Filing: HOST MARRIOTT CORP/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

HOST MARRIOTT CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

(IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

A B C D E F G H I J K

Host
Historical

Income

Statement

Starwood
Portfolio
Historical

Starwood
Portfolio

Adjustments

European

Joint
Venture

Host
Pro

Forma
for

Starwood
Acquisition

Convertible
Subordinated
Debentures�
Conversion

2006
Dispositions

2005

Acquisitions

2005

Sale of

Courtyard by
Marriott

Joint Venture

2006/

2005

Debt

Issuances

2005
Debt

Redemptions

and

Prepayments

Equity

Transactions

Host

Pro
Forma

Income

Statement
REVENUES
Rooms $ 2,341 $ 718 $ �  $ (111) $ 2,948 $ �$ (58) $ 28 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 2,918
Food and beverage 1,180 351 �  (64) 1,467 � (12) 14 �  �  �  �  1,469
Other 249 77 �  (12) 314 � (3) 2 �  �  �  �  313

Total hotel sales 3,770 1,146 �  (187) 4,729 � (73) 44 �  �  �  �  4,700
Rental income 111 �  �  �  111 � � �  �  �  �  �  111

Total revenues 3,881 1,146 �  (187) 4,840 � (73) 44 �  �  �  �  4,811

EXPENSES �
Rooms 566 198 �  (35) 729 � (16) 4 �  �  �  �  717
Food and beverage 877 259 �  (47) 1,089 � (11) 11 �  �  �  �  1,089
Hotel departmental expenses 1,032 290 �  (48) 1,274 � (18) 8 �  �  �  �  1,264
Management fees 170 30 25 (9) 216 � (3) 3 �  �  �  �  216
Other property-level expenses 291 67 �  (5) 353 � (5) 4 �  �  �  �  352
Depreciation and amortization 368 101 18 (20) 467 � (8) 6 �  �  �  �  465
Corporate and other expenses 67 7 (3) (3) 68 � � �  �  �  �  �  68
Gain on insurance settlement (9) �  �  �  (9) � � �  �  �  �  �  (9)

Total operating costs and
expenses 3,362 952 40 (167) 4,187 � (61) 36 �  �  �  �  4,162

OPERATING PROFIT 519 194 (40) (20) 653 � (12) 8 �  �  �  �  649
Interest income 21 �  �  �  21 � � �  �  �  �  �  21
Interest expense (443) (91) 73 �  (461) 33 � �  �  (14) 45 �  (397)
Net gains on property
transactions 80 �  �  �  80 � � �  (69) �  �  �  11
Gain on foreign currency and
derivative contracts 2 �  �  �  2 � � �  �  �  �  �  2
Minority interest expense (16) �  (5) �  (21) � � �  �  �  �  3 (18)
Equity in earnings (losses) of
affiliates (1) �  �  (1) (2) � � �  4 �  �  �  2

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
INCOME TAXES 162 103 28 (21) 272 33 (12) 8 (65) (14) 45 3 270
Benefit from (provision for)
income taxes (24) (5) (1) 2 (28) � � �  26 �  �  �  (2)

138 98 27 (19) 244 33 (12) 8 (39) (14) 45 3 268

Edgar Filing: HOST MARRIOTT CORP/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 27

INCOME (LOSS) FROM
CONTINUING
OPERATIONS
Less: Dividends on preferred
stock (27) �  �  �  (27) � � �  �  �  �  3 (24)
  Issuance costs of redeemed
preferred stock (4) �  �  �  (4) � � �  �  �  �  4 �

Net income (loss) from
continuing operations
available to common
stockholders $ 107 $ 98 $ 27 $ (19) $ 213 $ 33 $ (12) $ 8 $ (39) $ (14) $ 45 $ 10 $ 244

Basic earnings (loss) from
continuing operations per
share $ 0.30 $ 0.73 $ 0.20 $ (0.14) $ 0.44 $ 0.47
Diluted earnings (loss) from
continuing operations per
share $ 0.30 $ 0.73 $ 0.20 $ (0.14) $ 0.44 $ 0.47
Weighted average basic
common shares 353.0 133.5 133.5 133.5 486.5 30.8 517.3
Weighted average diluted
common shares 355.5 133.5 133.5 133.5 489.0 30.8 519.8

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Statements of Operations.

S-17

Edgar Filing: HOST MARRIOTT CORP/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

HOST MARRIOTT CORPORATION

SUPPLEMENTAL UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

ASSUMING THE CLOSING ON 30 STARWOOD HOTELS (L)

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

(IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

L
Host Pro

Forma Income
Statement with
entire Starwood

Portfolio

Less: European
Joint

Venture

Host Pro
Forma Income
Statement,
excluding

deferred hotels
REVENUES
Rooms $ 2,918 $ 9 $ 2,927
Food and beverage 1,469 10 1,479
Other 313 2 315

Total hotel sales 4,700 21 4,721
Rental income 111 �  111

Total revenues 4,811 21 4,832

EXPENSES
Rooms 717 2 719
Food and beverage 1,089 7 1,096
Hotel departmental expenses 1,264 5 1,269
Management fees 216 1 217
Other property-level expenses 352 �  352
Depreciation and amortization 465 2 467
Corporate and other expenses 68 �  68
Gain on insurance settlement (9) �  (9)

Total operating costs and expenses 4,162 17 4,179

OPERATING PROFIT 649 4 653
Interest income 21 �  21
Interest expense (397) �  (397)
Net gains on property transactions 11 �  11
Loss on foreign currency and derivative contracts 2 �  2
Minority interest expense (18) �  (18)
Equity in earnings (losses) of affiliates 2 1 3

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES 270 5 275
Benefit from (provision for) income taxes (2) �  (2)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS 268 5 273
Less: Dividends on preferred stock (24) �  (24)

Net Income from continuing operations available to common stockholders $ 244 $ 5 $ 249

Basic earnings from continuing operations per share $ 0.47 $ 0.48
Diluted earnings from continuing operations per share $ 0.47 $ 0.48
Weighted average basic common shares 517.3 517.3

Edgar Filing: HOST MARRIOTT CORP/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 29

Weighted average diluted common shares 519.8 519.8
See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Statements of Operations.

S-18

Edgar Filing: HOST MARRIOTT CORP/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

HOST MARRIOTT CORPORATION

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

A. Represents the historical results of operations for the Starwood portfolio.